COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

To: Citibank, N.A., London Branch as Bond Trustee

From: EIG Pearl Holdings S.à r.l. as Issuer

Dated: 17 July 2023

Dear Sirs

EIG Pearl Holdings S.à r.l. – Bond Trust Deed dated 25 January 2022, as amended from time to time (the "Bond Trust Deed")

- 1. We refer to the Bond Trust Deed. This is a Compliance Certificate. Terms defined in the Bond Trust Deed have the same meaning when used in this Compliance Certificate unless given a different meaning in this Compliance Certificate.
- 2. We confirm that with respect to the four most recent Financial Quarters ending on 31 March 2023, the Historic DSCR was 1.71:
 - 2.1 Cashflow Available for Debt Service for that Relevant Period = USD 522,742,382.
 - 2.2 Debt Service for that Relevant Period = USD 305,210,358.
- 3. We confirm that a review has been conducted of the activities of the Issuer and its performance under the Finance Documents, and that the Issuer has fulfilled all obligations thereunder.

For and on behalf of EIG Pearl Holdings S.à. r.l.

Erika Herman Class A Manager Loic Marion Class B Manager